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23'-6" (7.05 m) long at 18 (450) cts.

7- No. 4 (No. 13) Transverse bars

9'-6" (2.85 m) long at 12 (300) cts.

24- No. 5 (No. 16) Longitudinal bars

Longitudinal sawed joint

at 30 (750) cts.

Tie bars
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when pavement is extended

Lap reinforcing steel 36 (900)

wood blocking.

be blocked up with

Extended steel to (1.5 m)

5'-0"

(2.1 m)

7'-0"

(2
5
0
)

1
0

(1.8 m)

6'-0"

(1.2 m)

4'-0"

(3.0 m)

10'-0"

Header board

cl.

3 (75)

bar

10'-0'' (3.0 m)
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finished.

steel trowel

shall be

surface

Entire top

Pavement reinforcement

subbase (HMA required)

4 (100) Stabilized

12 (300) Improved subgrade

slope.

shall match pavement

Concrete pad slope

3• (90) cl., when t   8 (200)

3 (75) cl., when t   8 (200)

(7.2 m)

24'-0"

(3.6 m)

12'-0"

(3.6 m)

12'-0"

(450)

18

(450)

18

subgrade

12 (300) Improved

required)

subbase (HMA

4 (100) Stabilized

Longitudinal sawed joint

(TYPICAL 2-LANE WITH SHOULDERS)

Pavement reinforcement

Slope 1.5% Slope 1.5%

Split header board

Support

reinforcement

Pavement

Tie bar

(900)

36

(900)

36

min.

3'-6'' (1.1 m)

longitudinal bar lap (typ.).

end of the nearest

3'-6" (1.1 m) min. from the

c
l.
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unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

 

ment reinforcement.

See Standard 421001 for details of pave-

 

joint details not shown.

See Standards 420001 and 420401 for

 

in the optional groove detail.

option the joint may be sealed as shown

Dow Corning 1200.  At the Contractor's 

primer, used on the metal only, shall be

shall be Polyethylene Tape No. 40.  The

Silicone Highway Joint Sealant.  The tape

The sealant shall be Dow Corning 888

beam terminal joint shall be as follows:

Sealant components for the wide flange

GENERAL NOTES

PLAN

SECTION A-A

TRANSVERSE CONSTRUCTION JOINT

SECTION B-B

TRANSVERSE TERMINAL JOINT

B B

(Sheet 1 of 2)

(WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT)

CRC PAVEMENT

24' (7.2 m)

STANDARD 421101-09

1-1-14

normal longitudinal steel for transverse joints (typ.)

spacing across the 12'-0" (3.6 m) width and shall be placed between

9 - No. 6 (No. 19) tie bars shall be placed at a reasonably uniform

(30 m)

100'-0"

2 (50) Transverse expansion joint

Continuously reinforced pcc pavement

joint complete

Wide flange beam terminal

PAVEMENT

BRIDGE APPROACH

ADJACENT TO

HALF SECTION

PCC PAVEMENT

ADJACENT TO

HALF SECTION

(1
5
0
)

6

(1
5
0
)

6

to existing pcc pavement)

(drill & dowel when placed adjacent

12 Dowel bars at 12 (300) cts.

joint seal

4 (100) Preformed

A

A A

A

~

PCC shoulderSleeper slab

Sleeper slab

in shoulder, both sides

3 (75) Expansion joint

2014

2014

1-1-11

detail.

OPTIONAL ADJUSTABLE CHAIR

Corrected weld symbol on

in mainline pavement only

Wide flange beam joint

wide flange beam slpr slab.

omitted bars, cnst. jnt. over

Added exp. jnts. in shlds. &



      WIDE FLANGE BEAM

   TERMINAL JOINT COMPLETE

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR ONE
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on this side of beam.

pavement and sleeper slab

polyethylene placed between

Bond breaker 10 mil (0.25)

plans

See

subgrade

Improved

12 (300)

slab shall match pavement slope.

Steel beam and concrete sleeper

cl.

2 (50)

cl.

2 (50)

spacing as in continuous pavement.

Use same reinforcement size and

subbase (HMA required)

4 (100) Stabilized
adjacent slab 8 (200) min.

Thickness shall match

a bars at 12 (300) cts.

b bars at 8 (200) cts.

2 (50) Transverse expansion joint

See plans

cl.

3 (75)

subgrade

Improved

12 (300)

(150)

6

(30 m)

10'-0"

(1.5 m)

5'-0"

(300)

12

(600)

24

(2
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(30 m)

100'-0"

web and flange seam.

Butt weld and grind smooth the

required pavement cross slope.

flange of beam to attain the

material from web and bottom

Cut and remove sufficient

~ Pavement

flange of beam

Bend top

expansion joint filler.

closed cell plastic

flexible foam or

3 (75) Preformed

DETAIL)

groove (See GROOVE

Formed 3x‡ (75x22)

surface (3 layers)

Tape all exposed steel inner

‚ (6) Thick masonite

breaker on steel trowel finish

10 mil (0.25) Polyethylene bond

Clip ƒxƒ (20x20) (typ.)

min.

1 (25)

~ 

at 12 (300) cts. (Begin 6 (150) from end of beam)

Stud shear connectors ƒx8 (19x200) bent 45°

(Begin 3 (75) from end of beam)

cts. Tilt hook to fit.

c bars at 6 (150)Rough finish

23'-11†" (7.19 m) Beam (See Table)

(40)

1•

(300)

12

(50)

2

(50)

2

‚ (6)

‚ (6)

` ‹ (11) x
4•x12• (120x315) W14 (W360)

4‡x14‡ (120x380) W16 (W410)
            at 6' (1.8 m) cts. 

(This side only) (Begin 6' (1.8 m) from end of beam)

Groove
Steel beam

End plate
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„ | •
Primer

2ƒ (70) Wide polyethylene tapejoint sealant

Silicone

(75)

3
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joint sealer

Hot poured
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2 - Studs ƒ (M19) UNC.

4 - ƒ (M19) UNC. hex nuts (typ.)

1 - •x4x12 (12.7x100x300) ` 

Terminal joint beam

*2ƒ (70)

Thread

6 (150)

‚ (6)

btm. fig. of beam

2 - Ž(21) dia. holes

* *

(2
0
0
)

8

• (13) Dia. holes

Expansion side

ends of beam

to be welded to

‰ (5) Steel plate

A

B

C

D

minus 4• (115)

Pavement thickness

(2.9 m)

9'-8"

(2.4 m)

7'-10"

(1
5
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6

THICKNESS

PAVEMENT

BEAM SIZE

A

D

10„ (255) 10… (265)

4‹ (115)4Š (110)

3 (75) 4 (100)

17 (430)14‚ (360)

10 (250) 10 (250)

B

C

(W360x122)

W14x82

(W410x1149)

W16x100

 COMPLETE

TRANSVERSE TERMINAL JOINT

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR ONE

sq. yds. (m )

Pavement reinforcement,

 

Reinforcement bars, lbs. (kg)

 

Concrete, cu. yds. (m )

13.3 (10.8)

 

348 (160)

 

7.4 (5.4)3

2

a

b

c

24

29

48

No. 4 (No. 13)

No. 5 (No. 16)

No. 6 (No. 19)

19'-0" (5.8 m)

23'-8" (7.1 m)

8'-6" (2.6 m)

Structural Steel, lbs. (kg)

Reinforcement Bars, lbs. (kg)

Concrete, cu. yds. (m )

W16 (W410) 2466* (1104*)

W14 (W360) 2025* (906*)

1635 (740)

7.4 (5.4)3

stiffener plates and studs.

Weight includes beam, end plates,*

Improved Subgrade, sq. yds. (m )

Stabilized Subbase, sq. yds. (m )

Pavement Reinforcement, sq. yds. (m )

Pavement, sq. yds. (m )

300 (243)

285 (230.8)

266.7 (216)

266.7 (216)2

2

2

2

(Sheet 2 of 2)

(WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT)

CRC PAVEMENT

24' (7.2 m)

STANDARD 421101-09

WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT

DETAIL OF CUTTING AND WELDING BEAM

END PLATE

DETAIL AT BEAM

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

VIEW OF GROOVE AT

(OPTIONAL)

GROOVE DETAIL

GROOVE DETAIL

OPTIONAL ADJUSTABLE CHAIR

BAR c

BAR  a

Bar No. Size Length Shape

(Begin 12 (300) from end of beam.)

~ • (13) dia. holes at 12 (300) cts.

2014

2014
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